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Notes:
Centro Centroamericano de Poblacién is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.
Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.

Last update: July 16 2016.


https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html

Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1982

Sexo Edad x
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres

Sexo Edad x
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres

ol - O
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15
20
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50
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85
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mx
0.022577
0.000877
0.000417
0.000397
0.000829
0.001177
0.001343
0.001462
0.001818
0.003113

0.00386
0.006708
0.008033

0.01401
0.021793
0.035464
0.056971
0.092088
0.136607
0.215319
0.322145
0.714286

mx
0.017618
0.000778
0.000341
0.000315
0.000387
0.000488
0.000612
0.000723

0.00097
0.001597
0.002828
0.004436
0.007596
0.009744
0.015246
0.026932
0.047176
0.073096
0.118654
0.189006
0.288704

0.5625

ax
0.022165
0.0035
0.002084
0.001982
0.004136
0.005868
0.006695
0.007281
0.00905
0.015457
0.019132
0.032999
0.039456
0.067855
0.103369
0.163784
0.250113
0.374504
0.502636
0.67483
0.82773
1

ax
0.017368
0.003104
0.001704
0.001574
0.001932
0.002438
0.003054
0.003607
0.004837
0.007956
0.014049
0.021947
0.037298
0.047664
0.073698
0.127149
0.21173
0.309978
0.454674
0.627767
0.775338
1

Ix

Ix

100000
97783
97441
97238
97045
96644
96077
95434
94739
93881
92430
90662
87670
84211
78497
70383
58855
44135
27606
13730

4465
769

100000
98263
97958
97791
97637
97449
97211
96914
96564
96097
95333
93993
91931
88502
84283
78072
68145
53717
37066
20213

7524
1690

dx

dx

2217
342
203
193
401
567
643
695
857

1451

1768

2992

3459

5714

8114

11528
14720
16529
13876

9266

3696
769

1737
305
167
154
189
238
297
350
467
765

1339

2063

3429

4218

6212

9927

14428
16651
16853
12689
5834
1690

Lx

Lx

98178
390216
486692
485778
484266
481858
478888
475387
471668
466178
458149
446013
430597
407858
372331
325051
258387
179488
101575

43032

11472

1077

98581
392305
489364
488524
487710
486672
485373
483730
481676
478672
473594
465066
451424
432896
407432
368591
305839
227797
142034

67136

20206

3005

TX

7354137
7255958
6865742
6379051
5893272
5409007
4927148
4448261
3972874
3501206
3035028
2576880
2130866
1700270
1292412
920080
595030
336643
157155
55580
12548
1077

TX

7737626
7639046
7246740
6757376
6268853
5781142
5294470
4809097
4325368
3843691
3365020
2891425
2426360
1974935
1542039
1134607
766016
460177
232381
90347
23211
3005

ex

ex

73.54
74.2
70.46
65.6
60.73
55.97
51.28
46.61
41.94
37.29
32.84
28.42
24.31
20.19
16.46
13.07
10.11
7.63
5.69
4.05
2.81
1.4

77.38
77.74
73.98
69.1
64.21
59.33
54.46
49.62
44.79
40
35.3
30.76
26.39
22.32
18.3
14.53
11.24
8.57
6.27
4.47
3.08
1.78



